specifying the terms and conditions of acquisition of 60% shares in the share capital of BS 

Telecom Solutions d.o.o. Sarajevo with its seat at Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina („BSTS”) 
(„Agreement”) with BS TS a.s., with its seat at Prague, Czech Republic for the total amount not 

exceeding EUR 14,250,000.00 (fourteen million two hundred and fifty thousand euro) ultimately 

dependent on the achievement of financial goals by BSTS ("Transaction"), plus a net cash 

surplus calculated in accordance with the Agreement and not exceeding EUR 1,250,000. 

Payment for the shares will be made in tranches. 

Closing of the Transaction (“Closing of the Transaction”) is contingent on the fulfilment of certain